VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)	
at .)	SS
COUNTY OF CLARK)	

The undersigned, **Jonathan W. Morphew**, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is Director of Operations of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answer contained therein is true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

JONATHAN W. MORPHEW

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State, this 29th day of September, 2022.

Hatlin So Sty (SEAL Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

12-15-25



VERIFICATION

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)	
)	SS:
COUNTY OF CLARK)	

The undersigned, **John B. Brown**, being duly sworn, deposes and says he is President of Delta Natural Gas Company, Inc., that he has personal knowledge of the matters set forth in the responses for which he is identified as the witness, and the answers contained therein are true and correct to the best of his information, knowledge, and belief.

JOHN B. BROWN

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public in and before said County and State,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

6/20/24

Emily P. Bennett
Notary Public, ID KYNP8460
State at Large, Kentucky
lify Commission Expires on June 20, 2024